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APPENDIX 1

SPECIFICATION GUIDE

Division 1-General Requirements Division 4-Masonry

01010
01020
01025
01030
01040
01050
01060
01070
01080
01090
01100
01200
01300
01400
01500

01600
01650
01700
01800

Summary of Work
Allowances

Measurement and payment
Alternates/Alternatives
Coordination

Field Engineering
Regulatory Requirements
Abbreviations and Symbols
Identification Systems
Reference Standards
Special Project Procedures
Project Meetings
Submittals

Quality Controls
Construction Facilities
Temporary controls
Material and Equipment
Staring of Systems/
Contract Closeout
Maintenance

Division 2-Sitework
Subsurface Investigation Division 6-Wood and Plastics

02010
02050
02100
02140
02150
02160
02170
02200
02300
02350
02450
02480
02500
02600
02660
02680
02700
02760

02770
02780
02800
02900

Demolition

Site preparation
Dewatering

Shoring and Underpinning
Excavation support systems
Cofferdams

Earthwork

Tunneling

Piles and Caissons
Railroad work

Marine work

Paving and Surfacing
Piped Utility Materials
Water Distribution

Fuel Distribution
Sewerage and Drainage
Restoration of Underground
Pipelines

Ponds and Reservoirs

Power and Communications
Site Improvements
Landscaping

Division 3-Concrete

03100
03200
03250

Concrete Formwork
Concrete Reinforcement
Concrete Accessories

04100
04150
04200
04400
04500
04550
04600

Mortar

Mortar Accessories

Unit Masonry

Stone

Masonry Restoration and cleaning
Refractories

Corrosion Resistant Masonry

Division 5-Metals

05010
05030
05050
05100
05200
05300
05400
05500
05580
05700
05800
05900

06050
06100
06130
06150
06170
06200
06300
06400
06500
06600

07100
07150
07190
07300
07400

07500
07570
07600
07700
07800
07900

Metal Materials

Metal Finishes

Metal Fastening
Structural Metal Framing
Metal Joists

Metal Decking
Cold-Formed Metal Framing
Metal Fabrications

Sheet Metal Fabrications
Ornamental Metal
Expansion control
Hydraulic structures

Fasteners and Adhesives

Rough carpentry

Heavy Timber Construction
Wood-Metal systems

Prefabricated Structural Wood
Finish Carpentry

Wood Treatment

Architectural woodwork
Prefabricated Structural Plastics
Plastic Fabrications

Division 7-Thermal and Moisture Protection

Waterproofing

Dampproofing

Vapor and Air Retarders

Shingles and Roofing Tiles

Preformed Roofing and Cladding/
Siding

Membrane Roofing

Traffic Topping

Flashing and Sheet Metal

Roof Specialties and Accessories

Skylights

Joint Sealers

Division 8-Doors and windows

08100

Metal Doors and Frame



03300
03370
03400
03500
03600
03700

03800

Cast-in-place concrete

Concrete Curing

Precast concrete

Cementitious Decks

Grout

Concrete Restoration and
Cleaning

Mass concrete
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08600
08650
08700
08800
08900

Wood and Plastic windows
Special Windows

Hardware

Glazing

Glazed Curtain Walls

Division 9-Finishes

09100
09200
09230
09250
09300
09400
09500
09540
09550
09630
09650
09680
09700
09780
09800
09900
09950

Metal Support Systems
Lath and Plaster
Aggregate Coatings
Gypsum Board

Tile

Terrazzo

Acoustical Treatment
Special Surfaces
Wood Flooring

Stone Flooring
Resilient Flooring
Carpet

Special Flooring
Floor Treatment
Special Coatings
Painting

wall Coverings

Division 10-Specialties

10100
10150
10200
10240
10250
10260
10270
10280
10290
10300
10340

10350
10400
10450
10500
10520
10530

Chalkboards and Tackboards

Compartments and Cubicles

Louvers and Vents

Grilles and Screens

Service Wall Systems

Wall and Corner Guards

Access Flooring

Specialty Modules

Pest Control

Fireplaces and Stoves

Prefabricated Exterior
specialties

Flagpoles

Identifying Devices

Pedestrian Control Devices

Lockers

Fire Protection Specialties

Protective Covers

08200
08250
08300
08400
08500

11040
11050
11060
11070
11080
11090
11100
11110

11120
11130
11140
11150
11160
11170
11190
11200

11280
11300

11400
11450
11460
11470
11480

11500
11600
11650
11660
11700
11780
11850

Wood and Plastic Doors
Door opening Assemblies
Special Doors

Entrances and storefronts
Mental Windows

12/95

Ecclesiastical Equipment
Library Equipment
Theater and Stage Equipment
Instrumental Equipment
Registration Equipment
Checkroom Equipment
Mercantile Equipment
Commercial Laundry and Dry
Cleaning Equipment
Vending Equipment
Audio-visual Equipment
Service Station Equipment
Parking Control Equipment
Loading Dock Equipment
Solid Waste Handling Equipment
Detention Equipment
Water Supply and Treatment
Equipment
Hydraulic Gates and Valves
Fluid Waste Treatment and
Disposal Equipment
Food Service Equipment
Residential Equipment
Unit Kitchens
Darkroom Equipment
Athletic, Recreational and
Therapeutic Equipment
Industrial and Process Equipment
Laboratory Equipment
Planetarium Equipment
Observatory Equipment
Medical Equipment
Mortuary Equipment
Navigation Equipment

Division 12-Furnishings

12050
12100
12300
12500
12600
12670
12700
12800

Fabrics

Artwork

Manufactured casework
Window Treatment

Furniture and Accessories
Rugs and Mats

Multiple Seating

Interior Plants and Planters



10550 Postal Specialties
10600 Partitions Division 13-Special Construction
10650 Operable Partitions 13010 Air Supported Structures
10670 Storage Shelving 13020 Integrated Assemblies
10700 Exterior Sun Control 13030 Special Purpose Rooms
Devices 13080 Sound, Vibration, and Seismic
10750 Telephone Specialties control
10800 Toilet and Bath Accessories 13090 Radiation Protection
10880 Scales 13100 Nuclear Reactors
10900 Wardrobe and Closet 13120 Pre-Engineered Structures
Specialties 13150 Pools
13160 Ice Rinks

Division 11-Equipment 13170 Kennels and Animal Shelters
11010 Maintenance Equipment 13180 Site Constructed Incinerators
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11020 Security and vault

Equipment
11030 Teller and Service Equipment
13200 Liquid and Gas Storage Tanks
13220 Filter Underdrains and Media
13230 Digestion Tank Covers and Appurtenances
13240 Oxygenation Systems
13260 Sludge Conditioning Systems
13300 Utility control Systems
13400 Industrial and Process Control Systems
13500 Recording Instrumentation
13600 Solar Energy Systems
13700 Wind Energy Systems
13800 Building Automation Systems
13900 Fire Suppression and Supervisory Systems
Division 14-Conveying systems
14100 Dumbwaiters
14200 Elevators
14300 Moving Stairs and walks
14400 Lifts
14500 Material Handling Systems
14600 Hoists and Cranes
14700 Turntables
14800 Scaffolding
14900 Transportation Systems
Division 15-Mechanical
15050 Basic Mechanical Materials and Methods
15250 Mechanical Insulation
15300 Fire Protection
15400 Plumbing
15500 Heating, Ventilating, and Air Conditioning (HVAC)
15550 Heat Generation
15650 Refrigeration

15750

Heat Transfer



15850
15880
15950
15990

Air Handling

Air Distribution

Controls

Testing, Adjusting, and Balancing

Division 16-Electrical

16050
16200
16300
16400
16500
16600
16700
16850
16900
16950

12795

Basic Electrical Materials and Methods

Power Generation

High Voltage Distribution (Above 600-Volt)
Service and Distribution (600-Volt and Below)
Lighting

Special Systems

Communications

Electric Resistance Heating

Controls

Testing
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